

July 01, 2021

Ref.: NEL/009/2021-22

**To**

**BSE Limited**

(Stock Code: 533202)

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

**Dear Sir / Madam,**

**Sub.: Publication in Newspaper — Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2021.**

In continuation to our outcome of Board Meeting dated June 29, 2021 with regard to the **Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the fourth quarter and the year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021**, please find enclosed herein a copy of the advertisement published in English and Kannada (vernacular language) newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

For **NEL Holdings South Limited**  
(formerly NEL Holdings Limited)

*Prasant Kumar*



**Prasant Kumar**  
**Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer**

*Encl.: As above*

**NEL Holdings South Limited**

(Formerly Known as NEL Holdings Limited)

CIN : L07010KA2004PLC033412

Regd. Office: Level 7, Nitesh Timesquare, #8, M.G. Road, Bangalore - 560 001, India.

P: +91- 80-4017 4000 F: +91- 80-2555 0825, W: www.nelholdings.in

**MONIND LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Monnet Industries Limited)

Corporate Office : MONNET HOUSE, 11 Masjid Moth, Greater Kailash Part II, New Delhi - 110048  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 216, Sector - C, Urala Industrial Complex, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)  
 Tel. No. 011-29218542-46; Fax : 011-29218541 e-mail : isc\_mind@monnetgroup.com  
 website: www.monnetgroup.com CIN : L51103CT1982PLC009717

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021** (₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2021		Year ended 31.03.2020	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (gross)	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(42.50)	(45.63)	1.87	(171.39)	(109.35)	(109.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(42.50)	(45.63)	1.87	(171.39)	(109.35)	(109.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(42.50)	(45.63)	3.42	(171.39)	(109.45)	(109.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(42.50)	(45.63)	3.42	(171.39)	(109.45)	(109.45)
6	Equity Share Capital	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13	368.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(14,250.02)	(14,078.64)	(14,078.64)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.15) (1.15)	(1.24) (1.24)	0.09 0.09	(4.66) (4.66)	(2.97) (2.97)	(2.97) (2.97)

**Note:**  
 1) The above financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 29th June, 2021 and then approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29th June, 2021.  
 2) The figures for the quarter year ended 31st March 2021 and 31st March, 2020 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.  
 3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.monnetgroup.com For **MONIND LIMITED** (Formerly Known as Monnet Industries Limited)  
 Sd/-  
**(MAHESH KUMAR SHARMA)**  
 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & CFO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29.06.2021**NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED**

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051  
 Tel: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010  
 Email: india.investors@novartis.com  
 Website: www.novartis.in  
 CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Novartis India Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, August 11, 2021 to *inter alia* consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2021.

The said Notice is also available on the website of the Company www.novartis.in and website of the BSE Limited www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors  
**Trivikram Guda**  
 Mumbai Company Secretary & June 30, 2021 Compliance Officer

**STERLING AND WILSON SOLAR LIMITED****EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,364.54	1,311.73	2,060.63	5,080.80	5,575.29
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(400.46)	23.36	159.10	(340.04)	398.50
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax / year (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(400.46)	23.36	159.10	(340.04)	398.50
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(344.80)	22.45	128.59	(290.04)	304.27
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss) / Income for the period / year [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(292.86)	(91.35)	162.27	(414.82)	351.19
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	16.04	16.04	16.04	16.04	16.04
7	Other equity	-	-	-	645.84	1,064.92
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic (in ₹): 2. Diluted (in ₹):	(21.63) (21.63)	1.35 1.35	8.25 8.25	(17.80) (17.80)	19.33 19.33

**INFORMATION ON STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2021	December 31, 2020	March 31, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	1,300.81	791.04	1,475.11	3,176.17	4,536.79
2	(Loss) / Profit before Tax	(134.77)	37.44	229.68	(142.67)	431.48
3	(Loss) / Profit after Tax	(98.60)	25.41	179.14	(111.44)	316.70

**Notes:**  
 a) The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, were recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on June 28, 2021 and June 29, 2021 respectively. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the audit of the above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021.  
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.sterlingandwilson.com

For Sterling and Wilson Solar Limited

Place: Mumbai  
Date: June 29, 2021

CIN: L74999MH2017PLC292281  
 Reg. Office: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Universal Majestic, P. L. Lokhande Marg, Chembur (West), Mumbai - 400043, Maharashtra.  
 Tel: (91-22) 25485300 | Fax: (91-22) 25485331 | Email: info@sterlingwilson.com | Website: www.sterlingandwilson.com

**NEL Holdings South Limited**

(Formerly Known as NEL Holdings Limited)

Regd. Office: Nitesh Timesquare, 7th Floor, No. 8, M.G Road, Bengaluru 560 001

CIN: L07010KA2004PLC033412

Email: investor@nelholdings.in | Website: www.nelholdings.in | Phone: +91 80 4017 4000

**Statement of audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021**

(Rs. in Lakh) except EPS data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		3 months ended 31-03-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31-12-2020	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-03-2020	Year to date figures for current period ended 31-03-2021	Year to date figures for previous year ended 31-03-2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	5,457	5,945	373	12,482	4,165
2	Net (Loss)/profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,252)	(3,764)	(1,657)	(18,272)	(14,768)
3	Net (Loss)/profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,522)	(4,054)	(64,481)	(12,671)	(77,592)
4	Net (Loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(4,411)	(4,063)	(60,622)	(20,513)	(71,898)
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/ Income for the period (Comprising (loss)/ profit after tax and Other Comprehensive (loss)/income after tax)	(4,181)	(4,039)	(60,527)	(20,381)	(68,237)
6	Equity Share Capital	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583	14,583
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10 each; not annualised for the quarter) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(3.02) (3.02)	(2.79) (2.79)	(41.57) (41.57)	(14.07) (14.07)	(49.30) (49.30)

**Notes to the financial results:**  
 1. The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29th June, 2021. The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2021 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31st December, 2020, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.

These results include the result of the following subsidiaries:  
 Subsidiaries: NHDPL South Private Limited (Formerly known as NHDPL Properties Private Limited), NUDPL Ventures Private Limited (Formerly known as NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited), NIRPL Ventures Private Limited (Formerly known as Nitesh Indiranagar Retail Private Limited), LOB Properties Private Limited (formerly known as Nitesh Property Management Private Limited) and Courtyard Hospitality Private Limited (formerly known as Courtyard Constructions Private Limited)  
 The information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.  
 2. These consolidated financial results information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015. These results are uploaded on the Company website i.e. www.nelholdings.in and on the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com.  
 3. Ind AS 116 "Leases" mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 1st April, 2019 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Companies (Indian Accounting Standard), Amendment Rules, 2019, replacing the existing lease rental recognition criteria. However, it is not applicable for the Company as it does not hold any leases valid for more than 12 months as at 31st March, 2020.  
 4. The Group primarily operates in two business segments - 'Residential' and 'Retail'. All operations are in India and hence there is no geographical segment.  
 5. Figures for standalone financial results.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		3 months ended 31-03-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 31-12-2020	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-03-2020	Year to date figures for current period ended 31-03-2021	Year to date figures for previous year ended 31-03-2020
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	4,665	1,906	145	7,372	1,820
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(2,830)	(5,976)	(91,607)	(7,465)	(102,354)
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(2,761)	(6,000)	(91,557)	(8,127)	(100,520)

6. (i) The Company has exited Knightsbridge Residential project, via BTA that has been executed and transferred the assets and liabilities of the projects to Garden City. The proposal was approved by the share holders in the Annual General Meeting held on 30th September, 2020 for an all inclusive value of not less than Rs. 8 Cr. RERA approval for this transfer has been obtained.  
 (ii) The Company has transferred Virgin Island Residential project along with Debentures outstanding against the project to land owners by way of settlement executed. The proposal was approved by shareholders in the Annual General Meeting held on 30th September, 2020 for an all inclusive value of not less than Rs. 2 Cr.  
 (iii) The Company has exited Park Avenue Residential project, via BTA that has been executed and transferred the assets and liabilities of the projects to Garden City. The proposal was approved by the share holders in the Annual General Meeting held on 31st December, 2020 for an all inclusive value of not less than Rs. 35 Cr. RERA approval for this transfer has been obtained.  
 (iv) The Subsidiary Company, viz NHDPL South Private Limited (Formerly NHDPL Properties Private Limited) has exited Napa Valley Project via Business Transfer Agreement (BTA) that has been executed and transferred the assets and liabilities of the projects to True Blue Realty. The proposal was approved by the share holders in the Annual General Meeting held on 30th September, 2020 for an all inclusive value of one time settlement of not less than Rs. 36 Cr on a principal amount of Rs. 130 crs. RERA approval for this project has been obtained in the name of M/s. True Blue Realty.  
 (v) Pursuant to one time settlement with IDFC, the company has redeemed the debenture amount of Rs. 55 crs. Net surplus of Rs. 52.69 crs is accounted for in the books. Debt in the books of the company of Rs. 108 crs with interest stands reduced from the overall liability of the company.  
 7. As per note no. 6 (i) to (iv) provided above, the Company has exited Knightsbridge, Virgin Island, Park Avenue and Napa Valley projects and entered into one time settlement with the lenders against loan outstanding for said projects. Accordingly the company has classified Rs. 273 crores as disputed liability as the bank has released its charge on such projects but the lender has not provided any confirmation to the effect.  
 8. The Holding Company alongwith its two subsidiaries viz. NHDPL South Private Limited (formerly NHDPL Properties Private Limited) and NUDPL Ventures Private Limited (Formerly NUDPL Enterprises Private Limited) has defaulted on payment to various lenders, Principal (Rs 72,586 lakhs) as on 31st March, 2021 as the facilities have been called off by the banks & financial institutions and entire facility has become due for payment. The penal interest has not been provided for which Management is confident to get the waiver of penal interest as the request is being made to lenders to take haircut of principal & normal interest outstanding also whenever a project exit is being discussed.  
 9. The Company has signed and got in to a joint settlement memo in March 2020 for Rs. 13 crs. The company has so far paid Rs. 6.75 crs and has found a buyer for Rs. 6.25 crs. The matter is currently in heard in the debt recovery tribunal Blore for closure of this matter and the extended time lines due to the Pandemic of covid 19. M/s. Shriram Finance has asked for additional interest for the delayed payment during pandemic period which we are in the process of negotiation.  
 10. The Company has Rs. 582 crs liability with Yes Bank and this account has been classified as NPA in the Balance Sheet. The company is engaged in one time settlements and exits are happening, the bank is still legally pursuing recovery in the DRT, various court as well as litigation are pending under section 138. In addition to this the bank has filed a police complaint in the jurisdictional station Bangalore. The Company legal teams and lawyers contesting this legally.  
 11. The outbreak of second wave of COVID-19 pandemic has significantly impacted global businesses environment. The restriction of human movement through nationwide lockdown during the period from 27th March, 2021 to 21st June, 2021 imposed by the Government of India to prevent community spread of the disease has resulted significant reduction in economic activities with respect to the operations of the Company. The business of the Company has gone down drastically and the construction activities of the Company has been stopped due to non-availability of resources during lock down period. The Company has taken necessary steps to overcome the present situation by analysing various internal and external information inter-alia the assumptions relating to economic forecasts and future cash flows for assessing the recoverability of various assets and receivables viz. investments, contract and non-contract assets, trade and non-trade receivables, inventories, advances and contract costs as on the date of approval of these financial statements. The assumptions used by the company are being tested through sensitivity analysis and the company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets and receivables based on the current indicators of future economic benefits. As the management is still assessing the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on the future period, the impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial statements and the company will continue to closely monitor the material changes if any, to the future economic conditions. Same situation is continuing in the FY 2020-21 due to pandemic outbreak.

**Going concern**  
 These consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis notwithstanding accumulated losses as at the balance sheet date and a negative net current assets statement. As per the management with these exits of residential projects and the debt coming down, the company is hopeful of revival in the coming years.  
 These financial statements therefore do not include any adjustments relating to recoverability and classification of asset amounts or to classification of liabilities that may be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a going concern.  
 The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the derived balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of nine months ended 31st December 2020.  
 The figures in respect of previous period have been regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

Place: Bengaluru, India  
Date: 29-06-2021

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**NEL Holdings South Limited**  
 Sd/-  
 L.S. Vaidyanathan  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 00304652

**MAX HEIGHTS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: SD-65, Tower Apartment, Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

CIN: L67120DL1981PLC179487, Ph: 011-27314646, Website: www.maxheights.com; Email: cs@maxheights.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	3 Months ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended (Previous Year) 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Year to date (Current Year) 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	3 Months ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended (Previous Year) 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Year to date (Current Year) 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	9.09	118.05	43.04	438.28	351.63	249.06	420.03	2,333.26	1,309.15
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.65)	(1.08)	9.56	244.58	46.63	(312.65)	7.72	(14.24)	140.28	188.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.65)	(1.08)	9.56	244.58	46.63	(312.65)	7.72	(14.24)	140.28	188.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(49.29)	(1.08)	(1.11)	205.94	35.97	(360.97)	7.72	(60.89)	91.96	142.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(49.29)	(1.08)	(1.11)	205.94	35.97	(360.97)	7.72	(60.89)	91.96	142.01
Equity Share Capital (Paid-Up)	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92	1,560.92
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,530.20	1,320.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,530.20	1,320.36
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.32 1.32	0.23 0.23	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.32 1.32	0.23 0.23

\*Paid up Equity Share Capital &amp; Earning Per Share provided above relates only to Max Heights Infrastructure Limited

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated & Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated & Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.maxheights.com  
 2. The detailed Consolidated & Standalone Audited Financial Results, as prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th June, 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have reviewed the Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021 and issued Audit Report pursuant to Regulation 33 of Listing Regulation.  
 3. The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast, wherever considered necessary, to conform to current year's classification.

For Max Heights Infrastructure Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Vandita Arora**  
 Company Secretary  
 M. No. - 61149

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.06.2021**LCC INFOTECH LIMITED**

(CIN: L72200WB1985PLC073196)

REG. OFFICE: P-16, C.I.T. Road PS: Entally, Kolkata - 700014, WB

EMAIL: corporate@lccinfotech.co

URL: lccinfotech.co.in

PH. NO. : 033-40033636,37,38

Extract of Audited Standalone &amp; Consolidated Financial Results for the Qtr and Year ended on 31.03.2021

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl.No	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2020 (Un-audited)	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	2.03	2.55	36.4	430.58	10.72	2.03	2.55	36.4	430.58	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional for extraordinary items)	(-101.65)	(-32.43)	(-2.11)	(-2.79)	(-149.50)	(-101.75)	(-32.43)	(-2.73)	(-3.41)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional for extraordinary items)	(-101.65)	(-32.43)	(-2.11)	(-2.79						

